### AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Service Providing and Servicing Automated Teller Machine (ATM) Quote No. 5219 Lancaster County Renewal Cash Money 24/7 LLC

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Cash Money 24/7 LLC, 17539 Washington Street, Omaha, NE 68135 (hereinafter "Contractor") and Lancaster County, (hereinafter "County"), for the purpose of amending the Contract dated December 8, 2015, under County Contract No. C-15-0623, for Providing and Servicing Automated Teller Machine (ATM), Quote No. 5219, which is made a part hereof by this reference.

WHEREAS, the original term of the Contract is December 8, 2015 through December 7, 2016, with the option to renew for three (3) additional one (1) year terms upon written mutual consent of both parties; and

WHEREAS, the Contract was amended by County Contract C-16-0718 executed by the County Board on December 20, 2016 to renew the contract for an additional one (1) year term from December 8, 2016 through December 7, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning December 8, 2017 through December 7, 2018; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in County Contract No. C-15-0623, and stated herein the parties agree as follows:

- 1) The parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning December 8, 2017 through December 7, 2018.
- 2) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment. This Amendment shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of signatures on:

Vendor Signature Page Lancaster County Signature Page

# Vendor Signature Page

......

.....

## AMENOMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Service Providing and Servicing Automated Teller Machine (ATM) Quote No. 5219 Lancaster County Renewal Cash Money 24/7 LLC

# Please sign, date and return within 5 days of receipt.

Mail to: City/County Purchasing Attn: Brianne Crooks 440 So, 8th St., Ste. 200 Lincoln, NE 68508 Or email to: bcrooks@lincoln.ne.gov

Company Name:	CASH MANEY 24/7 LLC
By: (Please Sign)	CASH MONEY 24/7 LLC RAGE HERKEMEYER
By: (Please Print)	
Title:	PRESIDENT
Company Address:	17539 WHAShingTon ST
Company Phone & Fax:	402.991-3385 - FAX 402-330-8021
E-Mail Address:	KERKIZEME. GOM
Date:	11-1-17
Contact Person for: Service or Orders"	RALPH - KERKEMEYER 402-9616-6977
Contact Phone Number:	402-9616-6977

## Lancaster County Signature Page

# AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Service Providing and Servicing Automated Teller Machine (ATM) Quote No. 5219 Lancaster County Renewal Cash Money 24/7 LLC

### **EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA**

Contract Approved as to Form:

The Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster, Nebraska

Deputy Lancaster County Attorney

dated \_\_\_\_\_

ACORD <sup>®</sup> CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE						DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 11/06/2017			
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A I CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATI BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INS REPRESENTATIVE OF PRODUCER, AM	VELY O	R NEGATIVELY AMEND	, EXTE	ND OR ALT	ER THE CO	VERAGE AFFORD	ED B	Y THE POLI	ICIES
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder in If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject	is an AD to the t	DITIONAL INSURED, the erms and conditions of t	the poli	cy, certain p	olicies may	NAL INSURED prov require an endorse	ision: ment	s or be endo A stateme	rsed. nt on
this certificate does not confer rights to PRODUCER	o the cer	tificate holder in lieu of s	CONTA NAME:	CT Kalvn Ha			-		
State Farm Grant Mussman - Agent			PHONE	, Ext): 402-93	C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2	FAX (A/C,		402-939-0989	9
606 S 72nd St			E-MAIL	ss: kalyn@s	fomaha.com	(A/C)	No];	102 000 0000	
Omaha NE 68114			ADDRE				-	I	
Official NE 00114			-			CONG COVERAGE		251	
INCIDED			INSURER A : State Farm Fire and Casualty Company						
Cash Money 24/7 LLC			INSURER B :						
			INSURER C :						
17539 Washington St Omaha NE 68135			INSURER D :						
Offiana NE 66135			INSURE			-			
		E NUMBER:	INSURE	RF:		REVISION NUMBE	-		
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	OF INSU	JRANCE LISTED BELOW H ENT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFOR LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	N OF AN	THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	O THE INSUR F OR OTHER ES DESCRIBE PAID CLAIMS	ED NAMED ABOVE F DOCUMENT WITH RE D HEREIN IS SUBJE	OR TH	CT TO WHICH	THIS
INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUB			POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DO/YYYY)		LIMITS	10	
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence	0		
		and the management of the				MED EXP (Any one person	9	5	
Y	Y	97 BU-Q684-7		11/06/2017	11/06/2018	PERSONAL & ADV INJUR	Y	s	
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER						GENERAL AGGREGATE		\$	
POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP	GG	\$	
OTHER:								5	
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMP (Ea accident)		5	
ANY AUTO					CONT.	BODILY INJURY (Per pers	on)	\$	
OWNED AUTOS ONLY SCHEDULED					1.	BODILY INJURY (Per acci	dent)	\$	
HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)		5	
AUTOS CILLY		5.0		1.00		p a account		5	
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE		\$	
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE		s	
DED RETENTION S								5	
WORKERS COMPENSATION				-		STATUTE O	H-	2	
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						EL EACH ACCIDENT		s	
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A					EL DISEASE - EA EMPL	OYEE	s	
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY L		s	
DESCRIPTION OF OPENATIONS SHOW									
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	LES (ACOF	D 101, Additional Remarks Sched	lule, may l	be attached if mo	re space is requi	red)			-
Certificate Holder is additional Insured									
							Ē		
CERTIFICATE HOLDER	-		CAN	CELLATION					
Lancaster County 575 S 10th St Lincoln NE 68507			THE	EXPIRATIO	N DATE TH	DESCRIBED POLICIES EREOF, NOTICE W CY PROVISIONS.			
1	171-	6	ta	lyn © 19	188-2015 AC	ORD CORPORATIO	N. A	All rights res	erve

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

# ADDITIONAL INSURED – OWNERS, LESSEES OR CONTRACTORS – SCHEDULED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

### SCHEDULE

Name of Person or Organization:

Lancaster County

(If no entry appears above, information required to complete this endorsement will be shown in the Declarations as applicable to this endorsement.)

- A. Section II Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an insured the person or organization shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to iability arising cut of your ongoing operations performed for that insured.
- **B.** With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following exclusion is added:
  - 2. Exclusions

This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury" or "property damage" occurring after:

- (1) All work, including materials, parts or equipment furnished in connection with such work, on the project (other than service, maintenance or repairs) to be performed by or on behalf of the additional insured(s) at the site of the covered operations has been completed; or
- (2) That portion of "your work" out of which the injury or damage arises has been put to its intended use by any person or organization other than another contractor or subcontractor engaged in performing operations for a principal as a part of the same project.

Progressive PO Box 94903 Cleveland, OH 44101

1-800-444-4487



### Policy number: 06302173-0

Underwritten by: Progressive Northern Insurance Co November 6, 2017 Page 1 of 1

# **Certificate of Insurance**

**Certificate Holder** 

Additional Insured LANCASTER COUNTY 555 S 10TH ST LINCOLN, NE 68508

Insured	Agent
RALPH KERKEMEYER	USAA INS AGCY INC
17539 WASHINGTON ST	9800 FRDRCKSBRG HSVCW
OMAHA, NE 68135	SAN ANTONIO, TX 78288

This document certifies that insurance policies identified below have been issued by the designated insurer to the insured named above for the period(s) indicated. This Certificate is issued for information purposes only. It confers no rights upon the certificate holder and does not change, alter, modify, or extend the coverages afforded by the policies listed below. The coverages afforded by the policies listed below are subject to all the terms, exclusions, limitations, endorsements, and conditions of these policies.

Policy Effective Date: Nov 6, 2017	Policy Expiration Date: Nov 6, 2018		
Insurance coverage(s)	Limits		
Bodily Injury/Property Damage	\$1,000,000 Combined Single Limit		
Uninsured Motorist Bodily Injury	\$1,000,000 Combined Single Limit		
Underinsured Motorist Bodily Injury	\$1,000,000 Combined Single Limit		

### Description of Location/Vehicles/Special Items Scheduled autos only

#### **Certificate number**

31017A03173

Please be advised that additional insureds and loss payees will be notified in the event of a mid-term cancellation.

x-1.m

Form 5241 (10/02)